

## Amended New York Regulation 187: Additional suitability and training requirements for life insurance sales in New York

The amended version of New York (NY) Regulation 187 (Reg. 187) will become effective on February 1, 2020, for life insurance sales. Reg. 187 adopts a best interest standard for annuity and life insurance transactions in NY. Annuity recommendations have been required to comply with the Regulation since August 1, 2019.

Securian Financial's goal is to effectively support your business with us, while also ensuring that we comply with the amended regulation. In light of this, the following procedural changes will go into effect for life insurance transactions through Securian Life Insurance Company on February 1, 2020:

- All producers selling individual life insurance in New York must complete an approved Reg. 187 training program prior to solicitation. Securian Financial is working with LIMRA/LOMA to provide this training. Producers who have previously completed this training in order to comply with the already effective annuities requirements do not need to repeat the training.
- Prior to solicitation, all producers selling individual life insurance in New York must also complete Securian Life product training through Quest CE. This training is specific to Securian Life products, therefore, no other carrier or distributor training will fulfill this requirement.
- Under the regulation, Securian Life is required to perform a suitability review on all life insurance transactions that generate new compensation for the producer. This includes the purchase or issuance of a policy, any replacement, conversion or any other modification or election of a contract provision with respect to an in-force policy that could generate new sales compensation. In order to facilitate this process, a new NY Financial Supplement form will be included as part of the Securian Life application package. This form must be completed and included along with other required forms at the time of application submission.
- Note that additional Reg. 187 requirements may be imposed by your firm.

Please review the Reg. 187 frequently asked questions for more information.



How to access LIMRA/LOMA training

NY Financial Supplement Sample form



INSURANCE INVESTMENTS RETIREMENT



These materials are for informational and educational purposes only and are not designed, or intended, to be applicable to any person's individual circumstances. It should not be considered investment advice, nor does it constitute a recommendation that anyone engage in (or refrain from) a particular course of action. Securian Financial Group, and its affiliates, have a financial interest in the sale of its products. Securian Financial is the marketing name for Securian Financial Group, Inc., and its affiliates.

Insurance products are issued by Minnesota Life Insurance Company in all states except New York. In New York, products are issued by Securian Life Insurance Company, a New York authorized insurer. Minnesota Life is not an authorized New York insurer and does not do insurance business in New York. Both companies are headquartered in St. Paul, MN. Product availability and features may vary by state. Each insurer is solely responsible for the financial obligations under the policies or contracts it issues.

Securian Financial is the marketing name for Securian Financial Group, Inc., and its affiliates. Minnesota Life Insurance Company and Securian Life Insurance Company are affiliates of Securian Financial Group, Inc.

**For financial professional use only. Not for use with the public.** This material may not be reproduced in any form where it would be accessible to the general public.

View this email as a web page.

Manage your preferences for future marketing communications or unsubscribe from our Individual Life, Individual Annuity and Retirement Plans marketing emails by visiting our profile center. We respect your privacy. We will not release your email address for any purpose.

Securian Financial Group, Inc. securian.com

400 Robert Street North, St. Paul, MN 55101-2098 ©2019 Securian Financial Group, Inc. All rights reserved.

DOFU 12-2019 1022102